www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s)

for

Special Leave to Appeal

COURT NO.14

(C)....CC

No(s)

16664/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2015in WA No. 26/2007 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

THE STATE OF MANIPUR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIBAM LAXMIRANI DEVI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Sapam Biswajit Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. Linthoigambi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of contemp

proceedings.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.09.15

(Ashwani Thakur) (Renu Diwan)

10:30:28 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER COURT MASTER